



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9411/2024, CRL.M.A. 36084/2024 &**
CRL.M.A. 36085/2024

MONIKA SINGH BHANDARIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Bhupender M.
Sharma, Dr. Anurag
Bhardwaj & Ms. Manu
Dev, Advs.

versus

STATE SHODHAWAR & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar
Chahar, APP for the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
02.12.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 09.12.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024
"SS"