



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9411/2024, CRL.M.A. 36084/2024, CRL.M.A. 36085/2024**
MONIKA SINGH BHANDARIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bhupender M. Sharma along with
Dr. Anurag Bhardwaj, Mr. Ankit
Attray and Ms. Ananya Paliwal,
Advocates

versus

STATE SHO DWARKA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
Mr. Kedar Goswami, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
13.01.2025

1. It is already 5:40 pm
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 06.03.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/VC