



\$~128

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9411/2024 & CRL.M.A. 1170/2025**

MONIKA SINGH BHANDARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhupender M. Sharma, Dr.
Anurag Bhardwaj, Mr. Ankit Attray
and Ms. Ananya Paliwal, Advs.

versus

STATE SHO DWARKA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

16.01.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for time to place the entire record of the Trial Court before the next date.
2. Let the needful be done as undertaken.
3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 06.03.2025.
4. In the meanwhile, Trial Court is requested to defer the proceedings of the complaint case after the date fixed before this Court.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 16, 2025

N.S. ASWAL