



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9411/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36084/2024, 36085/2024,
CRL.M.A. 1170/2025

MONIKA SINGH BHANDARI
Through:

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE SHO DWARKA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State.
Mr. Kedar Goswami and Mr.
Dupleshwar, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
06.03.2025

It is already 05:30 PM.

No time left.

List on 04.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 6, 2025/dss