



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9411/2024& CRL.M.A. 36084/2024 STAY CRL.M.A.
36085/2024 EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES
ETC, CRL.M.A. 1170/2025 EARLY HEARING
MONIKA SINGH BHANDARIPetitioner

Through:
versus

STATE SHO DWARKA & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP.
Mr. Kedar Goswami, Adv for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
04.08.2025

No time left.

List on 22.01.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/lks