



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9411/2024, CRL.M.A. 36084/2024, CRL.M.A.
36085/2024 & CRL.M.A. 1170/2025

MONIKA SINGH BHANDARI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amisha Rathaur, Mr.
Bhpupender M Sharma, Mr. Anurag
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

STATE SHO DWARKA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Ms. Amisha Dahiya,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
22.01.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 22, 2026/A